TABLES

Table 5-1.

BFF Groundwater Monitoring Well Construction Details and Elevations

Well Number

Location

Total Well
Depth
(ft bgs)

Screened
Interval

(ft)

TIC
Elevation
(ft msl)

Depth to
Groundwater
(ft below TIC)

Groundwater
Elevation
(ft msl)

KAFB-1061

Along north
fence line in
northwest
portion of
facility. South
of contractor's
storage yards.

508.5

482-508

5344.41

488.77

4855.64

KAFB-1062

North side of
Randolph Ave.
North of DRMO
office.

505

479-504

5342.00

486.44

4855.56

KAFB-1063

North side of
Randolph Ave.
North of
DRMO's
western yard.

503

476-501

5339.71

484.05

4855.66

KAFB-1064

Parking lot
south of VA
Hospital.

510

484-509

5345.68

490.54

4855.14

KAFB-1065

North of Fuels
Dr. and
Randolph Ave.
intersection.

507

479-506

5346.59

495.75

4854.75

KAFB-1066

1951
Offloading
Rack.

511

483.5-
508.5

5353.14

499.68

4855.35

KAFB-1067

Inside tank
berm.

511

484-509

6349.41

494.41

4856.13

KAFB-1068

South of the
90-Day
Storage.

513.5

486-511

5353.45

501.00

4855.38

KAFB-1069

Base Fence
Line.

507.5

480-505

5344.34

489.79

4855.16

KAFB-10610

Bullhead Park.

510.5

483-508

5343.20

489.90

4854.21

KAFB-10611

North of
Randolph Ave.
West of Super
Sabre Dr.

516

511-486

5353.01

498.16

4854.85

KAFB-10612

North side of
Randolph Ave.
North of former
DRMO's
eastern yard.

510.5

505.5-
480.5

5345.31

490.07

4855.24

KAFB-10613

Parking lot
southeast of
VA Clinic.

516.5

511.5-
486.5

5350.45

495.71

4854.74

KAFB-10614

North of
Randolph Ave.
Between Fuel
Dr. and Super
Saber Dr.

516

511-486

5350.08

495.07

4855.19
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TABLES

and Elevations (continued)

Table 5-1. BFF Groundwater Monitoring Well Construction Details

Well Number

Location

Total Well
Depth
(ft bgs)

Screened
Interval

(ft)

TIC
Elevation
(ft msl)

Depth to
Groundwater
(ft below TIC)

Groundwater
Elevation
(ft msl)

KAFB-10615

Southeast of
the intersection
of Gibson Blvd.
and Lousiana
Blvd.

515

510-485

5342.31

490.22

4852.09

KAFB-10616

In the western
portion of the
facility,
southeast of
Bldg 1039.

505

500-475

5342.34

487.5

4854.84

KAFB-10617

In the dirt field
south of
intersection of
Ridegcrest and
Dakota.

512

507-482

5342.51

488.83

4853.68

KAFB-10618

Southeast of
the intersection
of San Pedro
Dr. and
Ridgecrest Dr.

506

501-476

5335.97

482.22

4853.75

KAFB-10619

In the dirt field,
north of
Bullhead Park
parking lot.

523

518-493

5354.67

500.70

4853.97

KAFB-10620

In the
southwest
corner of VA
hospital staff
parking lot.

512

507-482

5340.75

486.82

4853.93

KAFB-10621

East side of
San Pedro Dr.,
between
Gibson and
Ridegecrest.

488

458-483

5314.31

461.05

4853.26

KAFB-10622

East side of
Dakota St.,
south of Gibson
Blvd.

492

462-487

5318.02

465.15

4852.87

KAFB-10623

1300 block of
Hertz Dr. SE.

503

473-498

5328.43

475.32

4853.11

KAFB-10624

In the facility,
east of the east
end of the
Former Fuel
Offloading
Rack.

511

481-506

5343.35

487.46

4855.89

KAFB-10625

South side of
Eastern Ave.,
west of

California St.

495

465-490

5317.05

465.03

4851.99

Kirtland AFB BFF

Pre-Remedy Monitoring Work Plan

February 2011

KAFB-010-0007.docx




TABLES

Table 5-1. BFF Groundwater Monitoring Well Construction Details

and Elevations (concluded)

Total Well Screened TIC Depth to Groundwater
Well Number Location Depth Interval Elevation Groundwater Elevation
(ft bgs) (ft) (ft msl) (ft below TIC) (ft msl)
KAFB-10626 North side of
Anderson Ave., 491 466-486 | 5322.39 471.44 4850.95
east of Florida
St.
KAFB-10627 South of the
facility, along 506 481-501 5348.36 488.01 4860.35
flight line fence.
KAFB-10628 Bullhead Park.
516 491-511 5348.75 NA NA
KAFB-3411 South of
southern fence
line around 503 477-502 5343.49 487.47 4856.02
western portion
of the facility.
DRMO = Defense Reutilization and Marketing Office
ft = feet
ft bgs = feet below ground surface
ft ms| = feet above mean sea level
KAFB = Kirtland Air Force Base
NA = not available.
TIC = top of inner casing
VA = Veterans Administration
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